Reactor
Save on your electricity bill
Features and benefits of Automatic Power Factor Improvement Systems
Features	 Benefits
Reliability	 Design incorporates the latest leading edge technologies
	 developed by Frako-Germany and Capacitor Technologies to
	 provide long and trouble free life
Design	 Modular construction for easy change and system expansion

can result in the following problems:
•	 The newly installed capacitor banks may be
	 damaged
• 	Resonance between the capacitor bank and
	 the reactive impedance of the supply
• 	An increase in the harmonic voltage and
	 current after installation of capacitor banks
To prevent these conditions Harmonic Blocking
Reactors are installed in series with the
capacitors.
Table 2: Rating of standard equipment with Harmonic Blocking Reactors.
(Other ratings and cabinet sizes are available on request)
Total	 Type	 Max. Dimensions	 Shipping
Rating		  Width	 Depth	 Height	 Weight
[kVAr]		  [mm]	 [mm]	 [mm]	 [kg]
50	 LSW50-415BR	 600	 680	 1450	 180
75	 LSW75-415BR	 600	 680	 1450	 194
100	 LSW100-415BR	 600	 680	 1450	 267
150	 LSF150-415BR	 600	 680	 2150	 310
200	 LSF200-415BR	 600	 680	 2150	 360
250	 LDF250-415BR	 1200	 680	 2150	 547
300	 LDF300-415BR	 1200	 680	 2150	 590
350	 LDF350-415BR	 1200	 680	 2150	 666
400	 LDF400-415BR	 1200	 680	 2150	 736
500	 LTF500-415BR	 1600	 680	 2150	 1,006
800	 LDF400-415BR +	 2400	 680	 2150	 1,472
	 LDF400S-415BR
1600	 LDF400-415BR +	 4800	 680	 2150	 3,100

•	 Manufactured to AS/NZ 9001:1994
Safety
•	 Components are shrouded
Capacitor Contactor
•	 Specially designed for capacitor switching
	 (AS3000-1991-4.16.2)
•	 Includes an inrush current limiting device:
•	 Reduces stress on capacitors and switchgear
•	 Reduced switching surges and voltage spikes
	 during capacitor switching
Table 1: Rating of standard equipment
(Other ratings and cabinet sizes are available on request)
Total	 Type	 Max. Dimensions	 	 Shipping
Rating		  Width	 Depth	 Height	 Weight
[kVAr]		  [mm]	 [mm]	 [mm]	 [kg]
50	 LSW50-415	 600	 680	 1450	 144
75	 LSW75-415	 600	 680	 1450	 150
100	 LSW100-415	 600	 680	 1450	 155
125	 LSW125-415	 600	 680	 1450	 166
150	 LSW150-415	 600	 680	 1450	 177
200	 LSW200-415	 600	 680	 1450	 199
250	 LSF250-415	 600	 680	 2150	 254
300	 LSF300-415	 600	 680	 2150	 265
350	 LSF350-415	 600	 680	 2150	 298
400	 LSF400-415	 600	 680	 2150	 309
500	 LSF300-415 +	 1200	 680	 2150	 519
	 LSF200S-415
800	 LSF400-415 +	 1200	 680	 2150	 618